Quay Quarter Tower 50 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia GPO Box 9925, Sydney NSW 2001, Australia Tel +61 2 9210 6500 Fax +61 2 9210 6611 www.corrs.com.au

CORRS CHAMBERS WESTGARTH

Sydney Melbourne Brisbane Perth Port Moresby

Contacts

Andrew Lumsden +61 2 9210 6385

Email: <u>Andrew.Lumsden@corrs.com.au</u> Lizzie Knight +61 2 9210 6437 Email: <u>Lizzie.Knight@corrs.com.au</u>

21 March 2024

Online lodgement

The Manager Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Sir/Madam

Takeover bid by BWP Management Limited as responsible entity for BWP Trust for Newmark REIT Management – Notice freeing Offer from Conditions

We act for BWP Management Limited ACN 082 856 424 as responsible entity for the BWP Trust ARSN 088 581 097 (ASX:BWP) (**BWP**), in relation to its off-market takeover bid under Chapter 6 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) for all of the current and to be issued securities in Newmark Property REIT (ASX:NPR) (**NPR**).

Capitalised but undefined terms in this letter have the same meaning given as set out in BWP's bidder's statement dated 7 February 2024, as supplemented by the First Bidder's Statement dated 14 March 2024 (**Bidder's Statement**).

We enclose, by way of service pursuant to section 650F(3)(a) of the Corporations Act, a notice freeing the Offer from all Conditions.

A copy of the notice freeing the Offer from all Conditions has been served on NPR in accordance with section 650F(1) of the Corporations Act.

Yours faithfully

Corrs Chambers Westgarth

Andrew Lumsden Partner

attachments



Brookfield Place Tower 2 123 St Georges Terrace Perth, WA 6000 GPO Box M978 Perth WA 6843

T +618 9327 4356 F +618 9327 4344

bwptrust.com.au

Notice under section 650F(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) – freeing Offer from Conditions

To: ASX Limited

Newmark REIT Management Limited as responsible entity for NPR

This notice is given by BWP Management Limited ACN 082 856 424 as responsible entity for the BWP Trust ARSN 088 581 097 (ASX:BWP) (**BWP**) for the purpose of section 650F of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) in relation to its off-market takeover bid under Chapter 6 of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) for all of the current and to be issued securities in Newmark Property REIT (ASX:NPR) (**NPR**).

Capitalised but undefined terms in this notice have the same meaning given as set out in BWP's bidder's statement dated 7 February 2024, as supplemented by the First Bidder's Statement dated 14 March 2024 (**Bidder's Statement**).

In accordance with section 650F(1) of the Corporations Act, BWP gives notice that:

- (a) the Offer and each contract resulting from acceptance of the Offer is freed from the Conditions described in Annexure A of the Bidder's Statement; and
- (b) as at 19 March 2024 the aggregate of BWP's voting power in NPR is 42.50%.

Date: 21 March 2024

Signed for and on behalf of BWP Management Limited ACN 082 856 424 as responsible entity for the BWP Trust ARSN 088 581 097 by:

M. Scatera

.....

Mark Scatena, Director